<sup>06/29/2015</sup> 14:01 <sup>937-885-748</sup>700517591

06729/2015ELLER

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: A & A Attachments, LLC
Jacob B. Arner and Todd D. Ahner	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iee) attached?	
3. Nature of conveying party(iee) attached? Yee No	Street Address: 140 East Center Street
Execution Date(s) 23 June 2015	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Nesquehoning
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 18240
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔳 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1,63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/957,099	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be malled:	involved: One
Name: Harold I. Masteller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
W	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 105 Meadows Drive	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Springboro	8. Payment Information
State: OHZip: 45066	
Phone Number: (937) 885-7481	
Docket Number: JBA-1-US	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: pag1943@yahoo.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	29 June 2015
A afora produce	Date
Harold I. Masateller	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	

Docket Number: JBA-1-US

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

Whereas: I, Jacob B. Arner, 140 East Center Street, Nesquehoning, PA 18240, and Todd D. Ahner, 141 Mauch Chunk Street, Lehighton, PA 18235, (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled SECURE CONNECTION LOAD REST FOR A GROUND-ENGAGING VEHICLE JACK for which an application for United States Patent was filed on August 8, 2013 under Application Number 13/957,099.

Whereas: ASSIGNORS have previously agreed to form a Limited Liability Company and assign the patent to the Limited Liability Company.

Whereas:	A & A Attachments, LLC
	140 E. Center Street
	Nesquehoning, PA 18240
	United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNORS** of the sum of **ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00)**, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, **ASSIGNORS** hereby sell, assign and transfer to **ASSIGNEE** the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal.

(Signáture) Jacób B. Amer

(Signature) Todd D. Ahner

PATENT REEL: 036035 FRAME: 0854

**RECORDED: 06/29/2015**